
• ma. 

11110114011  

11115 , 4 1 111'1  

PAINAVU 
6C805 ,61: ; •;.4 orterrY 

a. 

n  
0

3-
O

ct
-2

02
2 

1
1 

GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PAINAVU, IDUKKI 

No. P1/4242/22 
	

Date: 03/10/2022 

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE 
Quotation No.10/2022-23  

Sealed quotations are invited for the replacing network switch of the Nila Ladies 
Hostel of this institution. details as follows 
SI. No Specification 

1 

24 Port 10/100/1000 M bps PoE+2SFP ports+ 2 10G Layer 2 
Management with layer 3 capabilities Static routing and MSTP. 
(Configuration and installation at site) 

The sealed envelopes containing the quotations should bear the superscription "Quotation 
No 10/22-23 due on 10-10-2022 and should be addressed to the Principal, Government 
Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki —685 603. Last date of receipt of quotation is 10-10-
2022 02:00 PM. Late quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at Engineering 
College, Painavu, ldukki — 685603 on  10-10-2022 at 03:00 PM in the presence of such of the 
renderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum 
period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. 

Details of requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained on free 
of cost from the undersigned till 10-10-2022 at 02:00 PM. The offer should be valid for a minimum 
period of 3 (three) months from the date of opening the quotations. 

1. Price should include all charges and taxes specifically stated.. 
2. Payment; Will be made only after the successful completion of the supply / work. 
3. Date of opening of quotation; In case the proposed date declares as holiday, the 

quotation will be opened on the next working day. 

D
ra

ft  
#

3 
of
 F
i le

  P
1

1,1
2 

1. College Notice Board, Website 
2. Sri. Sebastian Sabu, Computer Programmer. 
3. Office Copy. 


	Page 1

